

Indian Association of Investment Professionals (IAIP, CFA Society India) Announces Appointment of New Office Bearers

Mumbai, October 26, 2018 - Indian Association of Investment Professionals (IAIP), a member society of CFA Institute in India, announces the appointment of Mr. Navneet Munot, CFA, Mr. Anil Ghelani, CFA and Mr. Vinay Bagri, CFA as new office bearers with effect from September 26th 2018. Mr. Navneet Munot, CFA will take on the position of Chairman of the society, Mr. Anil Ghelani, CFA the position of Vice Chairman and Mr. Vinay Bagri, CFA the position of Treasurer respectively. Mr. Chetan Shah, CFA will continue in his role as Secretary of IAIP.

Earlier these positions were held by Mr. Jayesh Gandhi, CFA, Mr. Amit Khurana, CFA and Mr. Saurav Mishra, CFA respectively; all of whom have retired from the Board of Directors of IAIP owing to completion of their term.

Handing over the charge to the new office bearers Mr. Gandhi said "IAIP has grown rapidly over the last few years in terms of the geographic reach, number of events and participation by the members. I am confident that the same progress will continue going forward under the able leadership of Navneet Munot".

Mr. Munot commented that "Mr. Gandhi mobilised volunteers and charged up the Program Committee of IAIP across the country. He has been the President for the last five years. Under his leadership IAIP had the first country specific Career Guide and Country-Chapter organisation structure both of which resulted into Society Awards from CFA Institute".

Mr. Ghelani said that: "It is great to be associated with an organisation that is driven by the leadership of its volunteers who make this effort by carving time out from their personal space while on a routine handing their day-jobs as investment professionals in the industry."

The Board acknowledges the contributions of all the outgoing directors and wish them all the best for their future endeavours.

About Indian Association of Investment Professionals (IAIP)

Indian Association of Investment Professionals (IAIP) is one of the leading member society of CFA Institute, USA, with regular member base of more than 2,000 CFA Charter holders spread across various cities in India. It primarily consists of portfolio managers, financial analysts, investment advisers, and other finance professionals. Besides providing global networking opportunities to its members, the key objectives of IAIP are to promote ethical & professional standards and its significance within the investment industry, to facilitate the exchange of information and opinions among people within the investment community and to further the public's understanding of the investment industry and CFA® designation. The details could be found on www.cfasociety.org/india

About CFA Institute

CFA Institute is the global not for profit organization comprising of investment professionals who are predominantly CFA Charter holders and investment management professionals working to build an industry in which investors' interests come first, financial markets function at their best, and economies grow. It administers the CFA (Chartered Financial Analyst) and CIPM (Certificate in Investment Performance Measurement) curriculum and exam programs worldwide; publishes research; conducts professional development programs; and sets voluntary, ethics-based professional and performance-reporting standards for the investment industry. CFA Institute at present has more than 150,000 members in 150 countries and territories, and 137 member societies in 60 countries. Read more on the website: https://www.cfainstitute.org/